12-13-1	999
FORM 1 10-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow $ \2\1\2\1\2\1	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FREDA HSIEH  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: WHOLE BRIGHT INDUSTRIES LIMITED  Address: Rm 09, 19/F, Block B,
	Ming Pao Industrial Centre, No. 18 Ka
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment	City: Chai Wan Country: Hong Kong  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)
	25/11/
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes 🙀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ. Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &  LEE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  © Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105	8. Deposit account number:
City ELLICOTT CITY State: MD 71D.21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by denocit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

 Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

MORTON J. ROSENBERG
Name of Person Signing

Signature

13 6/99 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

12/09/1999 CVDRACHA 00000133 29114985 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
02 FC:581 40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

Thus assignment agreement is applicable to an invent	tion entitled (invention Title)	
PENDENT LAMP (5)		
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this acreemen	t are:	
U.S. patent Application for this invention, e  U.S. patent application Serial No.  U.S. patent No	executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurr 	ently with this assignment.
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, r	:d	of the second
applications identified above.		or the patents and patent
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreeme tribeck one) 💆 U.S. patent rights only.	nt are:	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the a any U.S. patent application identified.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (	above.	e benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Freda HSIEH		
(Address) NO. 2, NING HSIA FAST 2ND ST., TA		
	Helioto, Hilman, 10.000	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)		
(Address)		
Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)		
Address)		
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is!		
(Name of Assignee) WHOLE BRIGHT INDUSTRIES	LIMITED	
(Address of assignee) RM 09, 19/F, BLOCK B, M	ING PAO INDUSTRIAL CENTRE,	
NO. 18, KA YIP STREET, O		
The ASSIGNEE is:		
(check one)   An Individual.		
M A Partnership		
A Corporation of HONG KONG	(state or country)	•
	(state of country)	P
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the follothe full and exclusive right to the invention;		
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATE		
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based o		
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this ag Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Lette		
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG	NEE, its successors and assigns.	_
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate		
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in a continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissu		
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain	all rightful oaths and generally do ever	thing necessary or desirable
of Toward	Freda HSIEH	12/03/1999
(Signature of sole or liest invent	<del></del>	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if	any)	(Date)
(Singarusa of third incomes if a	>	(Date)

PATENT
1 REEL: 010428 FRAME: 0595

**RECORDED: 12/07/1999**